SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

VS,

DEAN BOGERT (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV437

PROPERTY ADDRESS
3312 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHEK # DEBIT CREDIT
03/29/2015  Advance Fee Advance Tec (01516591 $0.00  $1,350.00
057292015 Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00 $0.00
03/29/2015  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
037292015 Cryving Sale $10.00 $0.00
{05/29/2015  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
03292015 Levy $15.00 $0.00
05292015 Mailing Costs 5150.00 $0.00
05/2%2015  Posting Handbill 515.00 $0.00
03292015 Poundape S189.89 $0.00
03/292015  Press Enterprise Ine. 51,167.09 $0.00
US/2%2015  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
OSZ%2015  Web Pasting 5100.00 $0.00
09/08/2015  Service 345,00 $0.00
09082015 Serviee Mileage $10.00 $0.00
O9R2015  Copies $11.50 $0.00
09;08/2015  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
09082015 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
09/08/2015  Surcharge $240.00 $0.00
$2,370.98  $1,350.00

Printed: 9/8/2015 4:00:45PM

[ TOTAL BALANCE:

$(1,020.98) |
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Sheriff of Columbia County DATE 12/3/2015 CHECK # 001571172 VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NETAMOUNT
962728 12/3/2015 1.020.98 .00 001522068 1,020,958
SCL[962728} 3312 3RD STREET (2015-CV-437)

T e A PSS ST R M R T
1,020.98 0.00 £,020.98
Sheriff of Columbia County ’ DATE 1232013 CHECK # 0571172 VENDOR SCOLU
PH# INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT

962728 12/3/2015 1,020.98 Q.00 001522069 1,020.98
SCL [962728] 3312 3RD STREET {2015-CV-437)

1,020.98 o0 N - 1,020.98

{u SAIEGUARD _|..r Wivha £Tad bermEn ) - - ' . o . : : . ‘

BUAL CCCVEENT PRI D O UHEMG AL HEATTIVE PARER ATt ICH! GERHTED B A

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001571172
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
12/3/2015 RES1,020.98

PAY ONE THOUSAND TWENTY AND 98 / 100 Doliars

TO THE Sheriff of Celumbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

SCL [962728] 3312 3RD STREET {2015-CV-437)
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

September &, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC., FK/IANORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. v.
DEAN H. BOGERT and MARY ANN BOGERT
3312 3RD STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316
No.: 2015-CV-437

Dear S8ir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
November 4, 2015 due to the following: The defendant(s) brought the underlying mortgage loan
current and the Plaintiff is discontinuing the foreclosure action.

$9,494.60 was received in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Valerie Steinman for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 962728



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
Fox 570.389.5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Valerie Steinman From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: September 8, 2015

Re: Bogert execution CC:

O urgent {1 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply U Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $1,020.98




SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

September 2, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2015-CV-437
3312 3" Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for the
home owners — Dean & Mary Ann Bogert, for the property located at 3312 3%
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Columbia County in the amount of $111.75.
Services dates for the fees in question are from June 26 - September 9, 2015.

If this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,

| St
s

7@’
Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

September 2, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2014-CV-1378
2890 Skatetown Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for the
home owners — Harry & Mary Rogers, for the property located at 2890 Skatetown
Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Columbia County in the amount of $74.50.
Services dates for the fees in question are from July 29 - September 9, 20135,

[f this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,
e
. 7/'; o

e
Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P.Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 19, 26 and September
2, 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true,

ANd nOW,. ..o 2200, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jers
August 31, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Judith Pomroy
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, S/B/M T WELLS FARGQ HOME

MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. TH # 962728

DEFENBANT SERVICE TRAM/ spl

DEAN H. BOGERT COURT NO,: 2015-CV-237

MARY ANN BOGERT

SERVE DOUGLAS D. BOGERT AT: TYPE OF ACTION

32735 COMN GUDE ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

DADE CITY, FL 33525-7§2% SALE DATE: Sepiember %, 2015
SERVED

Served and made known to DOUGLAS D, BOGERT, Defendant on the Jl day of ML_ 2} I MS:, at
aus ocJockf atm,mmm, in the manner described below:
; Befcndamt personal!y served,
__ Adult family member with whem Defendant{s) reside(s),
Relationshipis |

__ Adultin charge of Defendant's rcssdcnce who refused o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant{s) reside{s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

___ Other;

Description: Age Hc1ght5 5 b _ Weight l& RAC@MS&X WA other
w & competent adult, being duly sworn according to lew, depose and state that 1

personal]y handed a true nd correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the
captioned case on the datc and at the address indicated above.
$-1fr IS

Sworn to and subscribed

befor this [& day ' .
of &_M, 2005 ‘

Naotary: ‘ By:
NOT SERVED

On the day of L20  Let__  ocdock ML , 2 competent aduit hereby
state that Defendant NO TFOUND because:

__ Vacant _ oes Not Exist __Moved _ Dioes Not Restde (Not Vacant)

. No Answeron at : at M al

__ Service Refused
Other:

Sworn to and subscyibed
bef~— methi: " * ds)

-

of s

WDODYH MURRAY

MY COMMISSION # FF 015810
EXPIRES: May 7, 2017
unded Thry Motary Pybﬁc Undgrwriigrs

AR




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, 5/B/M TO WELLS FARGO JIOME

MORTGAGE, INC,, F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. PH # 962728

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAMY/ spl

DEAN H. BOGERT COURT NO.: 2015-CV-437

MARY ANN BOGERT

SERVE DENNIS R. BOGERT AT: TYPE OF ACTION

3007 STATE ROUTE 487 XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale

GRANGEYVILLE, PA 17859 SALE DATE: September 9, 2015
SERVED

Served and made known to BENNIS R. BOGERT, Defendant on the ”,}“day of Af UGUS T 2045 at
4 40, o'clock p. M., at 3067 SrarePr4 127 ORANGEVIUE P4, in the manner described below:
"4 Defcndant personally served.
—_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relstionshipis
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's rcsn:icnce who refused to give name or relationship,
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—— Agent or person in charge of Delendant's office or wsual place of business,
... an officer of said Defendant's company.

Orhr:r o .
— ~r. 4 _ .
Description: Age_ 20" Height_5 fe' Weight _ /S Race W _ sex M Other
1. Ronald Mcll - s & cOmpcetent aduil, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. | understand that this stalement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to asthorities

DATE; _3_{ iults | NAME: Qf%{- MQW B

PRINTED NAME; | Ronald Moli
TITLE: Process Scrver ~
NOT SERVED
Onthe __dayof . .20 ,a_ __ oclock_.M,I, . C e s @ competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND bccauqc
______ Vacamnt ... Does Not Exist .. Moved __ Does Not Reside (Nol Vacant)
........ No Answeron B S . o SN | RV
_ Service Refused
Other

T understand that this statememnt is made subject o the penaities of 18 Pa. .S, Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.
BY: .

PRINTED NAME:



Y rwo(2) arremers |

AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)}

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N_A.

PH # 951472
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
BRENT FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. FEDDER, COURT NO,: 2015-CV-288
Deceased
CHAD FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. FEDDER,
Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER BEVERLY A. FEDDER,

DECEASED
SERVE BRENT FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. TYPE OF ACTION
FEDDER, Deceased AT: X X Notice of Sherifl’s Sule
523 NORTH MERCER STREET SALE PATE: September %, 2015
BERWICK, PA 18603-1634
SERVYED

Served and made known {o HRI'"'NT FEIMOER, i his_capuciy as Heie ot BEVERLY. AL FEDBDER, Duceased,
Defendant on the 14 ay of N L2015 at
coclock oM., at g {,g Zwr; Eggﬁ ,2nd e . in the manner deseribed below:

& Defendant personatly served. BeQw e v P Pk

— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) resideis).

Relationshipis =~

__ Aduit in charge of Defendant's rcmdcnoe who refused o give name or relationship.

__ Manager/Clerk of pluce of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
. an officer of said Defendant's company.

Cther: e _
Description: Age 3{3 Height 5 '1t " weight _{ ?;5 Race W  Sex M oper -
1 Ronald Moli ... & competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a irue and correct copy

of the the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issned in the captioned case on the date and ar the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subfect 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904
reiating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
( ( * DEFCaMNT Dobs NeT
DATE: (215 gecive @ S.4. whea NAME: A</
15 TENANT cecl pied-
fNUES‘rIG‘A-T)dW DI‘S-CLaS&b PRINTED NAI\TE: RO“ ‘ld_hdou .................
TWAT MA . FEDDER Resrpes Process Server
HeT 2ard Ave R, 2 -

Bepwick P4 NOT SERVED
Onthe__ dayof _ .20_ ,a_  odclock .M,T, . » 4 compelent adult hereby
state that Delz Delendant NOT FOQUND becaUSc
__Vacant . Does Not Exist _ Moved ___ Dxes Not Reside (Nol Vacant)
. No Answer on at e at . e oo
.. Service Refused

Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject o the pepalties of 18 Pa. (.S. Sec. 4904 relating O unsworn
falsification to authorities.

PRINTED NAME.



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
PH # 951472

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inme
BRENT FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. FEDBER, COURT NO.: 2015-CV-288
Deceased

CHAD FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. FEDDER,

Deceased

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND ALL

PERSONS, FIRMS, OR ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,

TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER BEVERLY A. FEDDER,

DECEASED

SERVE CHAD FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. TYPE OF ACTION

FEDDER, Deceased AT: XX Notice of Sherif’s Sale

42 BLACKBERRY LANE SALE DATE: September 9, 2015

BERWICK, PA 18601-6229

SERVED
Served and made known to CHAD FEDDER, in his capacity as Heir of BEVERLY A. FEDDER, Deceascd, Defendant

onthe A3y of July
&:2S, oclock p. M., at Beack
v Defendant personally served.
. Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis .
__ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usuat place of business.
. an officer of said Defcndant's company.

— Other: | .
Description: Age @ Height 59 Weight }50 _Race b/ _ Sex M Other
L. Ronald Moll . @ competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy

of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issucd in the captioned case on the date and at the

address indicated above. I understand thal this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to autharities. .
DATE: ___7( 23 J LY NAME; P&L&m

Rosnald Moli

PRINTED NAME:;
e Frocess Server
NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 a oclock .M. I, . , a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacant __ Does Not Exist _ Moved ___Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
.. No Aasweron _ a R R R B

__ Servieg Refused
Orcher:

! understand that this staternent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.
BY:

PRINTED NAME:



Thelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
017 JVK Boulevard, Suite 1404
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7600
Fax 215-568-7616

Jessica Giiwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary
Colombia Couonty Courthouse No.; 2015-CV-437
35 W. Main SL. No.: 20]15-1:D-63

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WEHELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. VS. DEAN H, BOGERT, and MARY ANN BOGERT
No.: 2015-CV-437, No.: 2015-ED-63

ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Siz/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursvant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be slayed or
pustponed.®**

*+Property is listed for the 09/09/2(H5 Sheritf Sale #*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may notl be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriil’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not presend at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan {fallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA Countly

PH # 962728



PHELAN HAILLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, 1.1P Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Fsqg., id. No.318079

16017 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman®@phelanhaliinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS : COLUMBEIA COUNTY
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A :
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
DEAN H. BOGERT : No.: 2015-CV-437
MARY ANN BOGERT No.: 2015-ED-63
Delendanl(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 5S:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known intercsted party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing {For ) ) and/or Certified Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is gttached -heréto Exhibi

Date: 3{ l 6{/ | S

IMPORTANT NJST ICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sgig The sale

must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

Paul Cressokn, Esq., Id. No.318079
trerney fodPlaintiff

PH # 962728



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST
MORTGAGT, INC,
Plaintiff

V.
DEAN H. BOGERT

MARY ANN BOGERT
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

‘av  aa

: CIVIL DIVISION

Y S

NO.: 2015-CV-437

COLUMBIA COUNTY

L

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Farge Bank, N.A.,, s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., I/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plainulf in the above
action, by the undersigned altorney, sets forth s of the dale the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316.

1 Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s):
Name

DENNIS R. BOGERT

DOUGLAS D. BOGERT

STANLEY D. BOGERT

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

DEAN H. BOGERT

MARY ANN BOGERT

Address (if address cannot be reasonably aseertsined,
please so indicate}

3007 STATE ROUTE 487
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

32735 CONGUDI ROAD
DUDE CITY, FL 33525

130 CAMPBELL DRIVE
DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

3312 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316

3312 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 178153316

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A

PH # 962728

Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

701 E, 60TH STREET N
SIOUX IFALLS, 8D 57104



CITIBANK (S3OUTH DAKOTA}), N.A, PO BOX 152564
COLUMBUS, OI1 43218

CETIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA), N.A. C/O 1060 ANDREW DRIVE
BRITT J. SUTTEL, £SQ. SUITE 170
WEST CHESTER, PA 19380}
CETIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA,N.A. C.O 1060 ANDREW DRIVE, SUI'TE 170
WEST CHESTER, PA 19380
ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE, INC PO BOX 13386
ROANOKE, VA 24033
ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE, INC, 2727 FRANKLIN ROAD, SW
ROANOKE, VA 24014

ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE, INC, CJO 1001 E. HECTOR ST., STE 220
JOEL M, FLINK, ESQ. CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428

ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE, INC. C/O 1001 E. MECTOR 8T
FREDERIC I. WEINBERT, ES(}. STE 220
CONSHOIOCKEN, PA 19428

CAPITAL ONE BANK C/O ARTHUR LASHIN, 400 MARKET ST
ESQ. SIXTH FLOOR
PHILADBELPHIA, PA 19109

CAPITAL ONE BANK C/0 ARTHUR LASHIN, 123 S, BROAD ST, STE 1660
ESQ. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

CAPITAL ONE BANK, N.A, 5100 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD
NORCROSS, GA 30071

CAPITAL ONE BANK, N.A, 4851 COX ROAD
GLEN ALLEN, YA 23060

ASSET ACCEPTANCE, LLC 28405 YAN DYKE AVENUE
WARREN, MI 48043

ASSET ACCEPTANCE, LLC C/O MICHAEL 120 N, KEKYSER AVE

F. RATCHFORD, ESQ. SCRANTON, PA 18504
ASSET ACCEPTANCE, LLC C/O MICHAEL 1729 PITTSTON AVE
F. RATCHFQORI, ESQ). SCRANTON, PA 18505
4, Naume and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertuined, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Mone,
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whaose interest may be affected by the
xale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasanably ascertained, please indicate)

PH # 962728



SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY 358 TENNY STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascerlained, please indicute)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 3312 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTIE OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1060 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the bcst of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, I understand that false statemenis hergi > subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to autgf '

Date: g{{ 8;/ !$” By: ' __

an I)imt}'d & Jones, LLLP
.Id N3, 318079

Paul Cressman,
Attorney for PlainiifTs
PHELAN HALLINANY IAMOND & JIONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 962728
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 38()

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. v. DEAN H. BOGERT et al.

No.: 2015-CV-437

Dear SirMadam;

Enclosed please find a Centificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(bX2)(i) regarding the
above mutter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which [ have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesilate (o contact me.

**Property is listed for the 11/04/2015 Sheriff Sale.¥*
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI.P
By:
Legal Assistant

CC. DEAN H BOGCRT and MARY ANN BOGERT

PH # 962728



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP Attorney lor Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Snite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@Phelanlallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST . CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plainuff : No.: 2015-CV-437
V.

DEAN H. BOGERT

MARY ANN BOGERT

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Salc in the above-captioned matter.

Datc: g//c?,//\f M M%") .F

Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintiff

P # 9062728



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONIS, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ome Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhclanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT O COMMON PLLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC,, F/K/A NORWEST : CIVIL DIVISION

MORTGAGE, INC. :
Plaintiff : No.: 2015-CVY-437

V.

DEAN H. BOGERT
MARY ANN BOGERT
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sherifl's Sale scheduled for 09/09/2015 at 09:00 AM in the ubove-captioned matter
has been continued until 11/04/2015 a1 09:00 AM.

Date: 4?// 7/ \/( ﬁfaﬂ%ﬁ{% g 4

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Atlomey for Plaiuff

P # 962728



PHELAN ITALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES. LLP Attorney [or Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK. Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC,, F/K/A NORWLEST : CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE, INC, :

Plaintifl © No.: 2015-CV-437
V.

DEAN H. BOGERT
MARY ANN BOGERT
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify thal true and correct copies of the forcgoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the persen(s)
on the date listed below:

PI# 902728



DEAN H. BOGERT
3312 3RD STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316

Date:

Blr2 ./

PH # 962728

MARY ANN BOGERT
3312 3RD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316

A Fo pon)

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney lor Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esqg., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST . CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintiff : No.: 2015-CV-437
V.

DEAN H. BOGERT
MARY ANN BOGERT
Deflendunt(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, [ tiled with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: g/ ‘?f/ / J s W Ly "

Adam H. Davis. Esq., 1d. No.203034
Attomey for Plaintiff

PH# 962728



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
DEAN BOGERT (et al.}

Case Number

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
2015Cv437

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2015 09:36 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 3312 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

_ Ay,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chonlialria

August 06, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Tewn of Bloomsourg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of AUGUST , 2015 )XM )\a_..» ‘KL‘«/O,V%

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1’900- 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADEL PHIA




Fax Server 8/718/2015 11:24:05 AM PACE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

August 18, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M 1TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC., FFK/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. v.
DEAN H. BOGERT and MARY ANN BOGERT
3312 3RD STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316
No.; 2013-CV-437

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
September 9, 20135 due to the following: Service of NOS.

The Property is to be relisted for the November 4, 2015 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Patrick Cosenza for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 962728



Fax

Server 8/1872015 9:35:12 AM PAGE 17001 Fax Server

1817 Johr F Kennedy Bivd
Suite 1400 P H
Philadelpnia, PA 19103 helan Ha"'nan
Frhone: {218) 563-7000
Fax: {2153} 563-8656

Diamond & Jones, LLP

aX

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: Falrick Ralston
Fax: 570-389-5625 Date: August 18, 2015
Phone: 570-388-5622 Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date cC:

O Urgent 1 For Review O Please Comment [ Ptease Reply O Please Recycle

sCormments:
Hellg,
We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for two months to a date in November 2015,

Currently the sale is set for 9/9/15 at 9:00am.  Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as
possible via fax to 215-563-8656.

RE; WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.,
F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. v. DEAN H. BOGERT & MARY ANN
BOGERT
COLUMBIA County, 2015-CV-437

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this matter.
Thank you,

Patrick Ralston

Fax — 215-563-8656 50/6 % [Ud)@\/;l)er L/) ao){
D0 Am



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME

MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC, PH # 362728

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

DEAN H. BOGERT COURT NO.: 2015.CV-437

MARY ANN BOGERT

SERVE DEAN H. BOGERT AT: TYPE OF ACTION

3312 3RD STREET XX Notice of SherifP’s Sale

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316 SALE DATE: September 9, 2015
SERVED

Served and made known to DEAN H. BOGERT., Defendant on the i3_+aay of S 1 Urw ke 2015 a
32:95 o'clock P M., nt 33§2 3 2p ST, Bmm_s_;_{gg_,m . in the manner described below:
_ Defendant personally served. ‘
¥ Aduk family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relatienship is A 1FE
— Adult in chazge of Defendant's residence who refused to give narne or relatiohship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of todging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—_ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual placc of business.
Aan officer of said Defendant's company... . .. . ...

L. Ronald Moll —— .. acompetent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a truc and coreect copy
of the Notige of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the

address indicated above. I understand that this stateroent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
pare: 6f¢ e NAME: P .................... 32 VRAK
FRINTED NAME: Ronald NID“
v
T Process Server _
NOT SERVED
Oothe _ dayof 220 _a_____odeck .M, . a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_____ Vacant .. Does Not Exist ... Moved —— Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
. No Answer on — &t v 1 S, G R W
______ Service Refused
Other

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating (o unsworn
falsification 10 authoritjes.

BY: ...

PRINTED NAME:



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME

MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. PH # 962728

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM! Ingm

DEAN H. BOGERT COURT NO.: 2015-CV-417

MARY ANN BOGERT

SERVE MARY ANN BOGERT AT: TYPE OF ACTION

3312 3RD STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3316 SALE DATE: September 9, 2015
SERVED

Served and made known to MARY ANN BOGERT, Defendant on the i{’"&ay of Juwe 20 15 a

3.45, o'clock P. M., at 3312 3#s Sr. BLosmsaule ',PA‘ in the manner described below:
v/ Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Detendant(s) reside(s).

Relationshipis
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused 5 give name or relationship.
_— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Befendant(s) reside(s).
— Agenl or person in charge of Defendant's office or usaal place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's company.

Description: Age_50__ Height 5 'S~ Weight {40 Race W Sex F Other
i,  Ronal

_— -~ 8 competent adult, hereby verify that 1 personally handed a true and correct capy
____________ of_Sheriff's in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand har this statement is made sobject o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to autherities.
DATE: (o ﬁ gl1s NAME: [ W e

TTLE: 777 =~y
NOT SERVED

Unthe _ _dayof =~ 220 .at _ ocdleck . M,Y e » A COTRPEtent adult Lereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

_ Vacunt _ Does Noi Exist __ Moved — Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

...No Answeron M - BU el U

.. Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.8. Sec. 4904 relaling to unsworn
faisification to authorities.

BY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

DEAN BOGERT (et al.) 2015CV437

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category: Zone:

Expires: :

Manner: < Not P Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING)

Primary 33123RDSTREET R B Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: . .

Served:  Personally - Adult in Charge -Pos

9

-

@
LEPADS 02

Phone: DOB: Refation:

Adgzgzs? Date: 8 -5~ 5 o Time: 9. 3

Phone: . Deputy: % Mifeage:

Name: HELAN & HALLINAN LLFP

5215-563-70Q0

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

S1824 Vd ‘OMNESNOO0TE ‘133415 Qye Z1Ee

O ||k |w N>

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS. Case Number
2015CV437

DEAN BOGERT (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/01/2015 02:14 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: MARY ANN BOGERT AT 3312 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

W&/ J{ﬂfcﬁ
ICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY,/

SO ANSWERS,

August 04, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Motarlal Seal

Sarsh Jane Klingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Cemmission Expires Oct, 4, 2016 -

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of AUGUST . 2015 ,Sau_ﬂk)m,\l mﬁﬂ/&m&)

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STA TION SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD PHILADELPHIA

ok B




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timoethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Dgputy

Case Number

5.
V 2015CV437

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEAN BOGERT (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/01/2015 02:14 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TQ A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE MARY ANN
BOGERT WIFE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR DEAN BOGERT AT 3312

3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815.
V0 S e st
MICHAEL BEYER, DE

SC ANSWERS,

“Tamotiy T Chondoatiia

August 04, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

[EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariai Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubilc
Town of Bloomshurg, Columbla County
iy Cormission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STAT;’ON SU!TE 1400 1617 JFK BL VD, PHILADELPHIA

LT




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.
Ve, Case Number

DEAN BOGERT (et al.) 2015CV437
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Manner:
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o Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFE NoTICE OFSHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'SRIGHTS S L
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

DEAN BOGERT (et al.) 2015CVv437

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale No ce o - o +  Zone:

Manner: §;< Not Spec:fed >

.. Warram:
Notes: ;@IPLAINT!FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS R

NNV AMVYW ‘L¥3s0g

Name: Served:

Primary %33__123RD B  Aduttin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

'@ Adult In Charge Posted Other

LEPADSLOZ

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Alternate Pote:
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MName:
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calurnbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 280
Eloomsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000054802

JOEL FLINK

ATLANTIC CREIDT & FINANCE INC
1001 E. MECTOR STREET

STE 220

CONSHOCKEN PA 19428

7
2
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc. :

: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2015-CV-437
Y5,
. DOIS-ED-{2
Dean H. Bogert : COLUMBIA County
Mary Ann Bogert :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert
3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

*+#THIS FIRM 18 A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING T( COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Sherift’s Sale on j@j‘ G5 20/5  at 9,’ 00 ¢ in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$38,234.63 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) aganst you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale m compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. }

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




.f%‘: ?m‘% 1 g“"\ 13
RS R l.”a
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WEILLS FARGO BANK, N.A., §/B/M TO WELLS Courl of Common Pleas
FARGO IIOME MORTGAGE, INC., F/K/A
NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. : Civil Division oo 03
Plaintidl : DR
COLUMBIA County;, 2 ¢ ®
Vs, : e = O
_ No.: 2015-CV-437 =0 . ro =
DEAN H. BOGERT : No.: 2015-ED-63 ;- 2
MARY ANN BOGERT =P
Defendants '- ' o :-<
I
Bl | —

.y RDER
AND NOW, this dfﬁ’ day of An® , 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
T - A }

L7

amend the in rem judgment and the Sherift is ORDERED to amend the wril nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $36,681.85
Interest Through July 1, 2015 $2,598.30
Late Charges $148.60
Legal fees $1,237.50
Cost of Suit and Title $626.34
Mortguge Insurance Premium/ Private Mortgage Insurance $37.46
Escrow Delicit S5133.86

TOTAL $41,463.91

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoll quote. Sherifs cornmission is not included in the above

figure.
kY

/'\FHE COURT

N

962728

4a7id
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Columbia Caunty
Caolumbia County Sherill

35 West Main Strast
PO Box 330
Eloomshurg PA 17815

71901140006000054 727

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, : COURT OF COMMON IPLEAS
Inc., /k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc. :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2015-CV-437
VS,
. SOIS-ED-L2
Dean H. Bogert : COLUMBIA County
Mary Ann Bogert :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert
3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

*#*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate} at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon _\Ygut. @4R0/5 at Q.00 ¢.r~ ___ inthe Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$38,234.63 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., {/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an allorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. }

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
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Colurmbia Counity
Colurmbia Counly Shenff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000054871

MICHAEL F RATCHFCRD
ASSET ACCEPTANCE
1729 PITTSTON AVE

SCRANTON PA 18505
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc, :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2015-CV-437
VS, .
Dean H. Bogert : COLUMBIA County
Mary Ann Bogert :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert
3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

*ETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .#*

Yow house (real estate) at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _ Jgat. 92015 at Q. 00 e in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$38,234.63 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
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Columbia Counly
Columbia County Sheriff

35 Wast Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomshury PA 17315

71901 140006000054 796

ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC
2727 FRANKLIN ROAD SW

ROANOCLE VA 24014
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgagc, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc. :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2015-CV-437
VS, .
. OOIS-ED-3
Dean H. Bogert : COLUMBIA County
Mary Ann Bogert :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert
3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

**+THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 18 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _~Jgat @* 205 at Q00 e in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$38,234.63 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., {/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
said sale in compliance with Pa,R.C.P, Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.}

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
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Sheriff
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Name:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS. Case Number

DEAN BOGERT (et al.) 2015CVv437

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ke Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

40 SNOLLYI3H J1LS3INCa

Served:
Primary - : Aduit in
Address: 2ND FLOOR - Charge:

‘Bloomshburg, PA 17815 ;

Name:
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Phone: i . Deputy: L.»I . Mileage:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
VS. Case Number

DEAN BOGERT (et al.) 2015Cv437

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner: Expires:

Notes: EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

OHINY dIHSNMOL L10DS

MName:

Served: Fersnnally Ad

SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

Primary 350 TENNY STREET T Aduitin 7
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: D‘[O@ /*(ac,t, S
Phone: DOB: Relation: :

phemate O e bns T e /;/5
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Phone: Deputy: Ll Mileage:

Time:
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Deputy:
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3185 Lackawal‘ma Ave Account
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 06/01/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad D 1037751 T A
Description: Dean & mary Ann Bogert otal Ad COTSt $1,167.09
Run Dates: 08/19/15 to 09/02/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 213 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  08/19/1509/02/15 3 $1,167.09
SHERIFFS SaLE

By Virtua of & Wit of Execution {Morigage Foreclosure)
No. 2015Cv437
Issued out of the Court of Common Plaas of Columbia County, Pennayhania and to me
directed, | waill apiss the fokowing described property at public sake at the Colurnbia
Connty Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsbrg, County of Columbia, Commaonwealth. of
Pennsvania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 09, 2015
AT 900 0'CLOCK AM.

Al paries in interest ana £eimants ara further nolifed that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution wall ke on fila in the Skeiffs Olfce ra later than thirty (30] days attar the date of
the sala of any property sold hersunder, ang dismbnion of the procaeds will e miade in
yenorddnoe with the schedule men {10 days afer said HMing, uniess exceptions are led
with the Sherffs Cffiza phor thereto.

AlL THAT CERTAIM piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Villags of Almedia, Scott
Tmship, Columika Counmy, Pan nsylvania, aunded ad described as follows, torsit:
BECINMING at a poirt in the sarter of 3 33 foot right-ofway known as Township fo.te
Ma. 467, commonty called Thind Streer, said point alse being 19550 feal Viest of thw
Westery line of land now or farmery of Fred E. and Ethel Magill and {ram the Easterhy
mast line of lands now or tomery of Doris S, Myrniok; THENCE thrauagh lands nowy or for-
merty of Dong S Wdynuk ard through an iron pin set on kne 16.79 feat from tha comer,
South 7 degrees 289 minunes 36 seconds East, 198.74 feat 1 an iron pin set in the
Mertherty line of lands nowe or formerty of Harlane H. and Shirkey B, Shoeraker, THENCE
along said Shosrakar lands, South 73 degress A9 minwtes 56 seconds West, 164.48
foet to an existing iron gin on e Easterly sine of a 20 foot unopensd allay, THENCE
alory 1he Easterhy side of the said 20 foot unapmnaed allay, North 23 degrees 17 minutes
0 seconds West, 129800 faet to on exsting irn pipe in the venter of a 33 foot rightof-
ey known as Tonanship Route Mo, 461; THENCE alung said Towmship Route Ne. 461,
Newth 73 dagrees A8 minules 56 seconds East, 21896 feot 10 & pont, the place of
BEGINMNING.

CONTAINING D865 acras ot iand in allang being Tract Mo, 1 on a plot of thres tracts pee-
pared by L Wayne Laidacker PES. dong January 21, 1991, frormewhich this descrpion
waas prapared.

TITLE T SAID PREMISES 15 VESTED IN Dean H. Bogert ana Mary Ann Bogert, b, by
Deed from Edward P Eeiby and Mancy J. Leigy, b/, dated 08/06/ 1999, meordad
Q87001399 in Book 734, Page 4414,

Tax Parcal: 31-4C 1-048-02-00C

Premises Being: 3312 3 Streex Bloomsburg, PA 178153316

PROPERTY ADORESS: 3312 3RD STREET, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17515
UP/ TAX PARCE. NUMBER: 31-4C1-04602-000

Seized and taken into execution to ba sold as the property of DEAN BOGERT, MARY
ANN BOCERT n swit of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

TERMES DF SALE KINIMUR PAYMENT AT TIME CF SALE The greater o tan | 1) par-
cent of e bed price or costs (opering bid ar sae) Minemm paymeant is o be pad i
cash, vertified check or cashiers check ar timea of sale, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRKCE: Ary remaning amounl of the bid peice is to be paid within sight (8] days after Ihe
sake in cash. certified check or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE FAHLURE TO F&Y THE BID PRICE N ACCORDAMCE WITH THESE
TERMS Mav RESLILY iN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER DO
NCTBID LIKLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILAELE FOR PAYMENT WWITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIGD. If b successul bidder fails to pay the b prics as per the above terms,
the Shenff may slect to sithar sue the higlger for the balanoe due without 2 resala of the
praperty, or 1o resed the proparty al 1he bideer's risk and maintain an action aganst te
bidder for broach of eontract In i case of defautt all sums pad by the baddar vl e
considered forfaited, but will be applied against any damages recoveraipie. Tha defau i
ing hickdar will ke responsible for amy attorney fees incured by the sharifl in conrecon
with are action apainst the bidder in which the biddar is found liable for damages. If pro-
veeds dre payable @ the Plaingff, the propesds check will be payable w Plaintff, unless
the: Columbia Couenty Sherift's Offcs recenes advance witten notice othenanas, signed
by an authariped represenlation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN, Shariff

COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvaria

Attorney for the Flaintift:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV437

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Almedia, Scott Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a 33 foot right-of-way known as Township Route No. 461, commoenly catied 'Third Street’,
said point also being 195.50 feet West of the Westerly fine of land now or formerly of Fred E. and Ethel Magill and from the Easterly
most line of lands now or formerly of Doris 5. Mynuk, THENCE through lands now cr formerly of Doris S. Mynuk and through an iron
gin set on line 16.79 feet from the corner, South 7 degrees 29 minutes 36 seconds East, 188.74 feet to an iron pin set in the
Northerly line of lands now or formerly of Harland H. and Shirley R. Shoemaker; THENCE along said Shoemaker fands, South 73
degrees 49 minutes 56 seconds West, 164.48 feet to an existing iron pin on the Easterly side of a 20 foot uncpened alley, THENCE
along the Easterly side of the said 20 foot unopened alley, North 23 degrees 17 minutes 04 seconds West, 198.00 feet to an
axisting iron pipe in the center

of a 33 foot right-of-way known as Township Route No. 4671; THENCE along said Toewnship Route No. 461, North 73 degrees 49
minutes 56 seconds East, 218.96 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.885 acres of land in all and being Tract No. 1 on a plot of three tracts prepared by

L. Wayne Laidacker P.L.3., done January 21, 1881, from which this description was prepared.

TIiTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Dean H. Bogert and Mary Ann Bogett, hiw, by Deed from Edward P. Leiby and Nancy J.
Leiby, hiw, dated 08/06/1999, recorded 08/09/1898 in Book 734, Page 444,

Tax Parcel: 31-4C 1-048-02-000

Premises Being: 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3312 3RD STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-4C1-046-02-000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DEAN BOGERT, MARY ANN BOGERT in suit of
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED THME PERIOD. H the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 - COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc,, ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc,

V5.

Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

CIVIL DIVISION

> Mo 2015-CV-437

A0VS-E (0D

7 COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

fellowing property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due
Interest from 05/19/2015 to Date of Sale
@ $6.29 per diem

Dated S-Q\O,AQ

(SEAL)

PH # D728

$38,234.63
$_ andcosts.

Ronbanse N &.hmih (K%]

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commeon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Proth & Cletk of Sev. Courts |
My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 20106



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Inc., t/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc. :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2015-CV-437
Vs,
. OIS -ED -2
Dean H. Bogert : COLUMBIA County
Mary Ann Bogert :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert
3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

#ETHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .+*

Your house (real estate) at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on _ Yomt @*320i5° at Q. 00 emn in the Otfice of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o enforce the court judgment of
$38,234.63 oblained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the cvent the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
satd sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERITFF'S SATE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate aclion:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by ling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,

it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney o assert your righls. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o oblain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the properly as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the SherifT not later than thirty (30} days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be madc available for inspection in his
office. This scheduic will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defensces, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
aller the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570} 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-437 . >

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc.

v

Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert

owner(s) of property situate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316
Parcel No. 31-4C1-046-02-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $38,234.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phetan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Almedia, Scolt
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a 33 foot right-of-way known as Township Route No.
461, commonly called 'Third Street’, said point also being 195.50 fect West of the Westerly linc
of land now or formerly of Fred K. and Ethel Magill and from the Easterly most line of lands
now or formerly of Doris S. Mynuk; THENCE through lands now or fermerly of Doris S.
Mynuk and through an iron pin st on line 16.79 feet from the corner, South 7 degrees 29
minutes 36 seconds East, 198.74 feet to an iron pin set in the Northerly line of lands now or
[ormerly of Harland H. and Shirley R. Shoemaker; THENCE along said Shoemaker lands, South
73 degrees 49 minutes 56 seconds West, 164.46 fect to an existing iron pin on the Easterly side
of a 20 foot unopened alley; THENCE along the Easterly side of the said 20 foot unopened alley,
North 23 degrees 17 minutes 04 scconds West, 198.00 feet to an existing iron pipe in the center
of a 33 foot right-of-way known as Township Route No. 461; THENCE along said Township
Route No. 461, North 73 degrees 49 minutes 56 seconds East, 218.96 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.865 acres of land in all and being Tract No. I on a plot of three
tracts prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker P.L.S.. done January 21, 1991, from which this
description was prepared.

TITL.E TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Deuan H. Bogert and Mary Ann Bogert, h/w, by Deed [rom
Fdward P. Leiby and Nancy . I.ciby, h/w, dated 08/06/1999, recorded 08/09/1999 in Book 734, Page
444,

Tax Parcel: 31-4C1-046-02-000

Premises Being: 3312 3rd Strect. Bloomshurg, PA 17815-3316



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home

Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
Plaintiff

\A
Dean H. Bogert

Mary Ann Bogert
Defendani(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-437

AOIVS.E D=3
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., £/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintff in the above
aclion, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the dale the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the followin £ information
concerning the real property located al 3312 3rd Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-3316.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

Drean H. Bogert

Mary Ann Bogert

]

Name

Dean H. Bogert

Mary Ann Bogert

PH #962728%

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316 %

3312 3rd Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-3316

Address (if address cannol be reasonably
ascecrtained, please so indicate)

3312 3rd Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Hen on the real property (0 be sold:

Name

Citthank (South Dakota) N.A

Citibank (South Dakota), N.A.

Citibank (Sonth Dakota), N.A, C/O Britt ).
Suttel, Esq.

Citibank South Dakota, N.A. C.O

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc.

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc. C/O Joel M,
Flink, Esq.

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc. C/O Frederic 1.

Weinbert, Esq.

Capital One Bank C/O Arthur Lashin, Esq.

Capital One Bank C/O Arthur lLashin, Fsq.

Capital One Bank, N.A.

Capital One Bank, N.A.

Assef Acceplance, LLC

Asset Acceptance, 1L1.C C/O Michael F.

Ratchford, Esq.

Asset Acceptance, T.1.C C/0 Michael F.
Ratchford, Esq.

Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

e
e

o

701 E. 60th Street N
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

PO Box 152564
Columbus, OH 43218

1060 Andrew Drive
Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19380

1060 Andrew Drive, Suile 170
West Chester, PA 19380

PO Box 13386 7
Roanoke, VA 24033

2727 Franklin Road, Sw
Roanoke, VA 24014

1001 E. Hector st., Ste 220
Conshohoecken, PA 19428

1001 E. Hector st
Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428

v
e
'

40} Market st -~
Sixth Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19109

\

123 5. Broad st, Ste 1660
Philadelphia, PA 19109

5100 Peachf{ree Industrial Bivd
Norcross, Ga 30071

4851 Cox Road
Glen Allen, VA 23060

28405 Van Dyke Avenue
Warren, MI 45093

7
120 N. Keyser Ave /
Scranten, PA 18504
1729 Pitistan Ave /
Scranton, PA 18505 '

Name and address of fast recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name

Nuone.

PH # 562728

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)



LA

Name and address of every other person who has uny record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

None.

Name and address ot every ather person who has any record interest in Lhe property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Scott Township Authority 350 Tenny Street _/
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any inierest in the property which may
be alfceted by the sale:
Name Address (1f address cannot be

reasenably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Tenant/Qccupant 3312 3rd Streel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316
Domestic Relations of Columbia Ceunty Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

U.S. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building, Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct Lo the best of my personal

knowledgce or information and belief. Tunderstand that Talse statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4964 relating to unsworn lalsification to authorities.

o~z }
Date: ’%{l,li . BQ; Pat f(}f@lw e

! i Phelgn Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI.P
Jo%eph B DeBarberie, Bsq.. [d. No.31542]
Attorney [or Plaintitf
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 962728
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No.: 2015-CV-437

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

V8. .
Dean H. Bogert
Mary Ann Bogert

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Office of Judicial Support
Judg, Fee
Cr.

Sat.

Que 050,

qn_m: Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
seph E. DeBarberie, Esq., [d. No.315421
Altorney for Plaintff

Address where papers may be served:
Dean H. Bogert

3312 3ed Street

Bloemsburg, PA 17815-3316

Mary Ann Bogert
3312 3rd Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815-3316




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Altorneys for Plaintiff
Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. No.31542

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Joseph.debarberie @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
t/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc. :

Plaintiff :  CIVIL DIVISION
v, 1 NO.: 2015-CV-437
Dean H. Bogert : &Gi 5-E0-0d
Mary Ann Bogert : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s) .
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintifl in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 becuause:

(X ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupied

the premises i3 vacant

Act 91 procedurcy have been lulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

e
R

This certilication is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics,
¢ -] 6 ,X' Q
2 ri f—.)""{-- . /\ﬁ - e

lan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP
Jeseph B, DeBarberie, Esg., Id. No 315421
Attorney Tor PlaintifT




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LI.P Attorney for Plaintiff
Joseph E. DeBarberic, Isq., Id. No.31542]

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

joseph.debarberie@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Maortgage, :  COLUMBIA County

Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, :  CIVIL DIVISION

Dean H. Bogert i NO.: 2015-CV-437

Mary Ann Bogert : N o .
A0I5-ED-o3

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorncy hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendani(s) are not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Dean H. Bogert is over 18 years of age and resides at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815-3316.

(c) that delendant Mary Ann Bogert is over 18 ycars of age and resides at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg,

PA 17815-3316.

This statement is made subjcct 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. A § 4904 relating 1o unsworn Talsification to

authorities,
ma,\,@/t,ﬂ

fi’ elan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LIP
seph I DeBurberie, B 1d. No 315421
Att

orney for Plainntl




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Village of Almedia, Scott
Township, Celumbia County. Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at 2 point in the center of a 33 foot right-of-way known as Township Route No.
461, commonly called "Third Street', said point also being 195.50 feet West of the Westerly line
of land now or formerly of Fred E. and Ethel Magill and {rom the Easterly most line of lands
now or formerly of Doris S. Mynuk; THENCE through lands now or formerly of Doris S.
Mynuk and through an iron pin sct on line 16.79 feet from the corner, South 7 degrees 29
minutes 36 seconds East, 198.74 fect to an iron pin sct in the Northerly line of lands now or
formerly of Harland H. and Shirley R. Shoemaker; THENCE along said Shoemaker lands, South
73 degrees 49 minutes 56 seconds West, 164.46 feet to an existing iron pin on the Easterly side
of a 20 foot unopened alley; THENCE along the Easterly side of the said 20 foot unopened alley,
North 23 degrees 17 minutes 04 seconds West, 198.00 feet to an existing iron pipe in the center
of a 33 foot right-of-way known as Township Route No. 461; THENCE along said Township
Route No, 461, North 73 degrees 49 minutes 56 seconds East, 218.96 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.865 acres of land in all and being Tract No. 1 on a plot of three
tracts prepared by L. Wayne Laidacker P.L.S., done January 21, 1991, from which this
description was prepared.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Dean H. Bogert and Mary Ann Bogert, h/w, by Decd [rom
FEdward P. Leiby and Nancy J. Leiby, h/w, dated 08/06/1999, recorded 08/09/1999 in Book 734, Page
444,

Tax Parcel: 31-4C1-046-02-000

Premiscs Being: 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or prinl legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nut detach any copies.

Expiration datc

Plaintilf Noo 20150V -437
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. s/b/m (o Wells Fargo Home Morigage, Inc., t/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. a { P
RAEC OIS-ED-io2
Delendunt Type or Wit ol Complaint
Dean H. Bogert EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL
Mary Ann Bogert
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. 1} SERVICE (R DESCRIPTION 014 PROPERTY T0O BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Stzeet or RFDL Apartnwad No., City, Buro, Twp., State and Zip Cnde;

3312 3rd Streei
Bloomsburp, PA 178153316

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERY )1,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILI, OF SALE,

NOW, 20, L Sherilf of COLUMBTA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, o execute the within and make return thereof according Lo law,

Shenff of COLLUMBIA Coun I)-',._Pcnnu.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sherdif levying upon or attachiny any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in pussession, affter nolilying person of levy or
attachment without Liability on the purt o such deputy or sheriff 1o any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shentf’s sale therent,

. Fal
S1gn lLul}\_ﬂf Aftorney it pinatorfregquesting scrvice an behalf of XX Plaindift Telephane Nimber ] Dale ;
3 ,92 4 B __ Defendant 'S‘ -;,; _73 /I
‘One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I Kennedy Boultevard, Suile 14400 (2133563-7000 e /7
Fhiladelphia, PA 19103- 1814 _ i
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Cuourl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED anet subscribed o before me this | . day SO ANSWERS Date

Sigreature of Dep. Shenil

al 20

Sienatire of Sherifl Mhiate

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERiFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc rype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do nal detach any copies.
_ Expiration date
Plaintitt No.: 2015-Cv437

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., #/k/a Norwest

Mortgage, Inc. 30 5. O-{073

Delendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Dean H. Bogert EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Mary Ann Bogert
SER E NAMT OF INDIVIDUAT, COMPARY, CORTORATION. ETC., TO SERVICE OR TIESCRIPTHON QF PRUPLRTY TO BE TEVIED, ATTACHED QR SALFE.
4 DEAN H. BOGERT
AT ADDRESS (Sueet or RET, Apartnent No., Cily, Rowo, Twp., State and Zip Coded

3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITII THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 2 20__ T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, tuexecute the within and make retuen thereol according o law,

Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any
preperty under within wrii may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in puossession, alter notifving person of levy or
attachment without liability on Lthe part of such deputy or sheritl’ to any plaintiff herein for any logs, destuction or removal of any such property betore
sheriff's sale thereof.

L ] N
Sigfati ol Alorndy og afhaFOrzin or dequesting service on bellf of XX Plaintill Telephone Numbez Date  »
! — __ Defendant /_,..
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2151563-7000 yf ‘{i’? / 5
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 i
Y SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF ‘ Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS Dhale
Signature of Dep, Sherilf
af . _. 20

Signalure of Shoff Iare

Sheriti of




SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-437

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest
Mortgage, Inc.

V.

Dean H. Bogert

Mary Ann Bogert

owner(s) of property sitnate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COlL.UMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

3312 3rd Street, Bloomsbarg, PA 17815-3316
Parcel No. 31-4C1-046-02-000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $38,234.63

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan iamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Wells Furgo Bank, N.A._ s/b/m o Wells Farro Home Mortgage, Inc., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1/k/a Norwest Morteage, Inc. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainyiff
vs. No.: 2015-CV-437
Dean H. Bogert &‘D (S E B -\o3
Mary Ann Bogert ISSUED
Defendants

NOW, 201, Tigh Sherili of Columbiz County. Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheritf of Covnty. Pennsylvania, to excoute this Writ. This deputation heing
made al the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is

" ShentlT, Columbia County. Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sherniff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 20, at O’ Clock m., served the within

upon al _ -
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known (o the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed belore me S0 Answers,
thiy
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return e¢ndorsed hercon by Shenifl ol
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

retarn

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sherifl



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any caopics.
— Expiration date
Plaintitt No: 2015-CV-437

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/s Norwest
Mortgage, Inc. 9\()'15-1 c Y Pe

Tiefendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Dean H. Bogert EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Mary Ann Bogert
SER IE NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIER, ATTACHED OR SALL.
4 MARY ANN BOGERT
Al ADDRESS iSteeetor RED, Apatiment No., City, Bato, Twp., State ad Zip Code}

3312 3rd Strect
Bloomsbure, PA [7815-3316

SPRCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDTTING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALFE,
NOW, 220 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hetehy deputire the Sheriff of
County, Lo execute the within and make return thereof according 1o law.

SherifT of COLUMBTA Connty. Pennas.

NOTE ONI.Y APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
propeity under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notitying person of levy or
attachment without liahility on the puit of such deputy or sherift ta any plaintitf hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hefore
sherift’s sale thereol.

Attorney or 4 inatogfrdguesting service on behalf of XX Plainritf Telephune Number Date | 3
w .. __ Defendant /

: ¢ Penn Centor at Suburhan Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2135637000 ‘g’ '27 !
Philiwlelphia, PA 19103-1814 /

L SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Courl Mumber

RETURNED:
 AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this dity S0 ANSWERS Drate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of ) )

Si gnulur.a; ot Sherift ' ' Nate

Shenff of




Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mortgage, Inc., t/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
Plainuiff

\2
Dean H. Bogert

Mary Ann Bogert
Delendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-437

AL E -3
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., [/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above
aclion, by the undersigned atiomey, scts forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the 10110wm:_r inlormation
concerning the real property localed at 3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name

Dean H. Bogerl

Mary Ann Bogert

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Nume

IDean H. Bogert

Mary Ann Bogert

PH # 962728

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
plcase so indicate}

3312 3cd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

3312 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

Address (if address cannot be reasanably
ascertained, please so indicale)

3312 3rd Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316

3312 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3316



Name and [ast known address of every judgroent creditor whose judgment is

Name

Citthank (South Dakota) N.A

Citibank {South Dakota), N,A.,

Citibank {South Duakola), N.A, C/O Britt J.
Suttel, Esq.

Citibank South Dakola, N.A. C.0

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc

Atlantic Credil & Finance, Inc.

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc. C/Q Joel M.
Flink, Esq.

Atlantic Credit & Finance, Inc. C/O Frederic T.

Weinbert, Esq.

Capital One Bank C/0 Arthur Lashin, Esq.

Capital Onc Bank C/Q Arthur Lashin, Esq.

Capital One Bank, N.A.

Capital One Bank, N.A.

Asset Acceplance, LI.C

Asset Acceptance, LLC C/Q Michael F.

Ratchford, Esq.

Assel Acceptance, LLC C/O Michael F,
Ratchford, Esq.

Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

701 E. 60th Strect N
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

'O Box 152564
Columbus, OH 43218

1060 Andrew Drive
Suite 170
West Chester, PA 19381}

1060 Andrew Drive, Snite 170
West Chester, PA 19380

PO Box 13386
Roanoke, VA 24033

2727 Franklin Road, Sw
Roanoke, VA 24014

1001 E. Hector st., Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428

100t E. Hector st
Ste 220
Conshohocken, PA 19428

400 Market st
Sixth Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19109

123 S. Broad st, Ste 1660
Philadelphia, PA 19109

5100 Peachtree Industrial Blvd
Norcross, Ga 30071

4851 Cox Road
Glen Allen, VA 23060

28405 Van Dyke Avenue
Warrcn, MI 48093

120 N. Keyser Ave
Scrantun, PA 18504

1729 Pittston Ave
Scranton, PA 18505

Name and address of lust recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

None,

PH # 962728

Address (if address cannot be

tcasonahly ascertained, please indicate)

a record lien on the real property to be sold:



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Mame Address (it address cannol be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected hy the
sale.
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained. please indicate}
Scott Township Authority 350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plantiff has knowledge who has any inlerest in the property which may
he aflecicd by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably aseertained, please indicate)
Tenant/(deenpant 3312 3rd Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815-3316
Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenne Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pitlsburgh, PA 15222
U.S. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suile 220
U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel, Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

~ ()
Date. S{M { 'S5 Qe 825878

P}(eldn Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Jogh E. DeBarberic, Bsq,, 1d. No.315421
Altorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, I.LP
1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 962728



Print Youtr Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5484 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mailkl E/1201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
ASSET ACCEPTANCE MICHAEL F RATCHFORD
1729 PITTSTON AVE Tracking #: 71901140006000054871
Doc Ref #: 201 5EDG3
Postage 51300
SCRANTON PA 18508

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 54493 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 641/2015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
ASSET ACCEFTANCE LLC MICHAEL F RATFORD
120 KEYSER AVE Tracking #: 71901 140008000054864
Dac Ref #: 2015EDG3
Postage 51300
SCRAMTON PA 18504

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

X
{s
6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Docurmnent Receipt

Trans # 5493 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512.00:00 AM
Ship to:
ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MICHAEL F RATFORD
120 KEYSER AVE Tracking #; 71801140008000054864
Dac Ref #: 2015EDG3
Postage 51300
SCRANTON PA 18504

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

0,

g

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5492 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC
28405 VAN DYKE AVENLUE Tracking #: 71901 140008000054857
Doc Ref#: 2015ED63
FPostage 51300
WARREN Ml 48093

e

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocumert Receipt

Trans # 5491 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship te:
CAPITAL ONE N.A,
5100 PEACHTREE INDUSTRIAL BLVD Tracking #; 71901 140006000054840
Dac Ref #: 2015ED63
Postage 51300
NORCROSS GA 30071

o
Ea
i

/

h 1,",_‘.:"

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Caocument Receipt

Trans # 5480 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 612015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CAFTITAL ONE BANK ARTHUR LLASHIN
123 5. BROAD STRET Tracking #. 71901140006000054833
STE 1660 Doc Ref #: 2015EDS3
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19109

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

§ 7,
o

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5450 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6412015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
CAPTITAL CNE BAMK ARTHUR LASHIN
123 5. BROAD STRET Tracking #: 71%01140006000054833
STE 1660 Doc Ref #: 2015EDG3
Pastage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19100

P
ES
VoA

-

http:/fwebserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 5489 Carvier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 61/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CAPITAL ONE BANK
400 MARKET STREET Tracking #; 71801140006000054826
6TH FLCOR Doc Ref #: 215EDE3
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19109

http://webserverl/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

I,—~_,
T
L

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Gocunent Receipt

Trans # 5489 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 64/1/201512.00:00 AM
Ship to:
CAPITAL ONE BAMK
400 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801 140006000054826
6TH FLOOR Dos Ref #: 215EDE3
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHA PA 19109

T
i

o

http:ff{vebscrverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5488 Cariey / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANGCE INC FREDERICK i WEINBERG
1001 E HECTOR STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000054819
STE 220 Doc Ref #: 2015EDE3
Postage 5.1300

CONSHOCKEN  PA 13428

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

;2
W _/
6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5487 Carrier { service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 812015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
ATLANTIC CREIDT & FINANCE INC JOEL FLINK
1001 E. HECTCR STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000054802
STE 220 Daoc Ref #: 2015ED63
Postage 51300

CONSHOCKEN  PA 15428

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page T of 1

1%

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5486 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC
2727 FRANKLIN ROAD SW Tracking #. 71801140008000054796
Doz Ref #: 2015EDB3
Pastage 51300
ROANOLE VA 24014

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5485 Carrier / service;

Ship to:
ATLAMTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC
P.Q. BOX 13386

ROANOKE VA 24033

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8172015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71801140008000054789
Doc Ref #: 2015EDG3
Postage 51360

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Y%

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5484 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Clags Maii® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA MA
1060 ANDREWY DRIVE Tracking #. 715011400068000054772
SUITE 170 Doc Ref #: 2015EDB3
Fostage 5.1300

WEST CHESTER PA 19380

"

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5484 Cartier / service:

Ship te:
CITIBANK SOUTH DAKCTA NA

1060 ANDREW DRIVE
SUITE 170

WEST CHESTER PA 18380

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM

Tracking #; 71801 140006000064772
Doc Ref #: 2015EDE3
Postage 5.1300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1.
L/

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page [ of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5483 Carrier { service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CITIBANK C/O BRITT SUTTEL
1060 ANDREW DRIVE Tracking #: 71901140006000054765
SUITE 170 Doc Ref #: 2015EDE3
Pastage 5.1300

WEST CHESTER PA 19380

g3

Y

2
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5483 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
CITIBANK C/Q BRITT SUTTEL

1060 ANDREW DRIVE
SUITE 170

WEST CHESTER PA 19380

USFS Server First-Class Mail® 6/1/201512:00:00 AM

Tracking #; 71901140008000054765
Doc Ref #: 2015EDB3
Postage 51300

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

o

%
6/1/2015

i



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2482 Cartier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6112015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
CITIBANK N A
F.O. BOX 152564 Tracking #; 71801 140006000054758
Dac Ref #: 2015EDR3
Postage 51300
COLUMBUS OH 43218

.

g

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5482 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6112015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
CITIBANK N.A.
F.O. BOX 152564 Tracking #: 71801140006000054758
Doc Ref #: 2015EDB3
Fostage 51300
CoLUMBUS OH 43218

9
w/

hutp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 54581 Carrier f service;

Ship to:
CITIBANK
701 EAST 60TH STREET

SIOUX FALLS SO 57104

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6£1/201512:00.00 AM

Tracking #: 719011430060000547 41
Doc Ref #: 2015ED63
Fostage 51300

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

¥

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5430 Carier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6172015 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71901140006000054734
Doc Ref # 2015ED83
Postage 2.13200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

Y
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receint
Trans # 5479 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 64142015 12.00:00 AM
Ship to;
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
200 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140008000054727
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015EDE3
FPostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

¥
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20]ive/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 5478 Carrier f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF FALR. DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8014 Tracking #: 71901140006000054710

Doc Ref #: 20156063

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuile%20I iveffmrojectsfimage.aspx?de1

6/1/2015 12.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

3

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5478 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Ma)l®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF FALR. DEPARTMEMT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000054710

Doc Ref #: 2015EDG3

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

6/1/201512:00:.00 AM

Page 1 of 1

g2

6/1/2015



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5477 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 812015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DERARTMENT 281230 Tracking #; 71801 140006000054703
Doc Ref #: 2015ED63
Fostage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of |

%

6/1/2015



Shenff of Columbia County

NATE 4/27/2015

CHECK # 001516591

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
962728 47272015 1,350.00 400 001461716 1,350.00
BAV [962728] 3312 3RD STREET (2015-CV-437)

TOTAL 135000 0 . 000 1,350:00

 Steriff of Colusnbia County R N DATE. ‘42015 T CHECK #- 001516591 vENDo[{ SCOLU
_ Ha' o N AMDL;N ;_f' : .DISCOUNT o] voucHsrs \IETAMOUNT
962728 " 135000 " e x_""ﬂ..'oo.' S 001461716"- ' 11350.00

. BAV [962?28] 3312 RD: STREET_ (2015 cv 4371 .

TEO'Bank. NA -

:Phclan Hauman Diahond & Itme:s LLp

001516591

One Penn’ Ccntcr Ste 1400 3-1 80“{360 L
: 'Phlladclphla PA 19103 S
DATE T - AMOUNT
442772015 ) ****.‘51 350. 00

PAY. ONETHOU SAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE

Shcnﬂ of Columbla C ount}
ORDER 35 W Md!n Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .

BAV [962728] 3312 3RD STREET (2015 -Cv-437)

LO3500 18081

OO0 a5 4659 o it L SOBEEEN



